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MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
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EXTERNAL SUPPORT TO NAXALISM


248.    SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any evidence of foreign agency/country backing maoist activities in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the steps taken by the Government to stop foreign agency aided naxalism in the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b): No specific inputs are available to indicate that the Maoists/

Left Wing Extremists are getting backing from foreign agency/ country in India. However, the CPI (Maoist) party have close links with foreign maoist organizations in Philippines, Turkey etc. The outfit is also a member of the Coordination Committee of Maoist Parties and Organisations of South Asia (CCOMPOSA). The maoist parties of South Asian countries are members of this conglomerate. Besides, Left Wing Extremist  (LWE)   groups   have

participated in conferences/ seminars
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conducted in Belgium and Germany. The so-called ‘People’s War’ being waged by the CPI(Maoist) against the Indian State has also drawn support from several maoist fringe organisations located in Germany, France, Holland, Turkey, Italy etc.


         The recovery of arms and ammunitions of foreign origin from the Left Wing Extremists in different encounters / operations is an indication of the fact that they are procuring weapons from different sources.

Inputs indicate that some senior cadres of the Communist Party of the Philippines imparted training to the cadres of CPI(Maoist) in 2005 and 2011.


(c): The Government is closely monitoring the situation and taking appropriate action as required. Such matters, as and when they come to the notice of this Ministry, are taken up with the countries concerned at the diplomatic level.
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